

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12863/2011

M/S.P.M.P. STEELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is present and
prays for four weeks' more time to file counter affidavit.

The office report says that sufficient time, even as
finally, was granted to the respondent to file counter
affidavit. Hence, his request cannot be considered.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

After the matter was adjourned, the learned
Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Radha Rangaswamy appeared and
requested to mark her appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR